CH \$40.00 3930

ETAS ID: TM303340

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Global Microseismic Services, Inc.		03/12/2014	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Accrete Monitoring, Inc.
Street Address:	13927 S. Gessner Road
City:	Missouri City
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77489
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3930326	GLOBAL MICROSEISMIC SERVICES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125935955

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: (212) 756-2132

Email: scott.kareff@srz.com

Correspondent Name: Scott Kareff

Address Line 1: Schulte Roth & Zabel, 919 Third Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	079464.0031
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott Kareff
SIGNATURE:	/RS for SK/
DATE SIGNED:	05/01/2014

Total Attachments: 6

source=Global Microseismic Name Change#page1.tif source=Global Microseismic Name Change#page2.tif source=Global Microseismic Name Change#page3.tif source=Global Microseismic Name Change#page4.tif source=Global Microseismic Name Change#page5.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005272 FRAME: 0499

source=Global Microseismic Name Change#page6.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005272 FRAME: 0500

Corporations Section P.O.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697



Office of the Secretary of State

March 13, 2014

CT Corporation System 701 Brazos, Ste. 720 Austin, TX 78701 USA

RE: ACCRETE MONITORING, INC.

File Number: 801304041

It has been our pleasure to file the Certificate of Amendment for the referenced entity. Enclosed is the certificate evidencing filing. Payment of the filing fee is acknowledged by this letter.

If we may be of further service at any time, please let us know.

Sincerely,

Corporations Section Business & Public Filings Division (512) 463-5555

Enclosure

Fax: (512) 463-5709 TID: 10323

TRADEMARK lay Services
REEL: 005272 FRAME: 0501



Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF FILING OF

ACCRETE MONITORING, INC. 801304041

[formerly: GLOBAL MICROSEISMIC SERVICES, INC.]

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a Certificate of Amendment for the above named entity has been received in this office and has been found to conform to the applicable provisions of law.

ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing filing effective on the date shown below.

Dated: 03/12/2014

Effective: 03/12/2014



Phone: (512) 463-5555

Prepared by: Lisa Sartin

NANDITA BERRY

Nandita Berry Secretary of State

Form 424 (Revised 05/11)

Submit in duplicate to: Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697 Austin, TX 78711-3697 512 463-5555

FAX: 512/463-5709

Filing Fee: See instructions



Certificate of Amendment

This space reserved for office use.

FILED
In the Office of the
Secretary of State of Texas

MAR 1 2 2014

Corporations Section

Entity Information

•		
The name of the filing entity is:		
GLOBAL MICROSEISMIC SERVICES, INC.		
State the name of the entity as currently shown i of the entity, state the old name and not the new	n the records of the secretary of state. If the amendment changes the name name.	
The filing entity is a: (Select the appropriate en	ntity type below.)	
▼ For-profit Corporation	Professional Corporation	
☐ Nonprofit Corporation	Professional Limited Liability Company	
Cooperative Association	Professional Association	
Limited Liability Company	Limited Partnership	
The file number issued to the filing entity by the secretary of state is: 0801304041 The date of formation of the entity is: 8/10/2010		
	Amendments	
	1. Amended Name diment is to change the name of the entity, use the following statement) of formation to change the article or provision that names the amended to read as follows:	
The name of the filing entity is: (state th	e new name of the entity below)	
ACCRETE MONITORING, INC.		
The name of the entity must contain an organizational	designation or accepted abbreviation of such term, as applicable.	

2. Amended Registered Agent/Registered Office

The amendment changes the certificate of formation to change the article or provision stating the name of the registered agent and the registered office address of the filing entity. The article or provision is amended to read as follows:

6

Form 424

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005272 FRAME: 0503

Registered Agent (Complete either A or B, but not both. Also complete C.) A. The registered agent is an organization (cannot be entity named above) by the name of: OŔ B. The registered agent is an individual resident of the state whose name is: The person executing this instrument affirms that the person designated as the new registered agent has consented to serve as registered agent. C. The business address of the registered agent and the registered office address is: Street Address (No P.O. Box) 3. Other Added, Altered, or Deleted Provisions Other changes or additions to the certificate of formation may be made in the space provided below. If the space provided is insufficient, incorporate the additional text by providing an attachment to this form. Please read the instructions to this form for further information on format. Text Area (The attached addendum, if any, is incorporated herein by reference.) Add each of the following provisions to the certificate of formation. The identification or reference of the added provision and the full text are as follows: Alter each of the following provisions of the certificate of formation. The identification or reference of the altered provision and the full text of the provision as amended are as follows: The full text of the amended Article 3 - Directors is attached hereto. Delete each of the provisions identified below from the certificate of formation.

Statement of Approval

The amendments to the certificate of formation have been approved in the manner required by the Texas Business Organizations Code and by the governing documents of the entity.

Form 424

т

TRADEMARK REEL: 005272 FRAME: 0504

Effectiveness of Filing (Select either A, B, or C.)

or fact, ot			rom,
	her tha	n the	
manner d			
, 11101111107 -	lescrib	ed below	7:
:			
•		:	
perjury th	at the	undersig	n of a ned is
	/		
	perjury th	perjury that the he filing instrum	

ATTACHMENT

to the

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

of

GLOBAL MICROSEISMIC SERVICES, INC.

Article 3 - Directors

The number of directors constituting the board of directors of the Corporation is two (2). Directors need not be residents of the State of Texas or shareholders of the Corporation. The names and addresses of the directors who shall serve as directors until the next annual meeting of the shareholders, or until their successor(s) shall have been duly elected and qualified, unless they shall sooner resign or be removed, in accordance with the Bylaws of the Corporation, is as follows:

Name	Mailing and Street Addresses
Richard C. White	13927 S. Gessner Road Missouri City, Texas 77489
Sean M. Gore	13927 S. Gessner Road Missouri City, Texas 77489

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005272 FRAME: 0506

RECORDED: 05/01/2014